502470213 08/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC	08/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlage Lock Company LLC
Street Address:	2720 Tobey Drive
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5832980
Patent Number:	6108975
Patent Number:	6316892
Patent Number:	6769723
Patent Number:	7000954
Patent Number:	7118141
Patent Number:	7503597
Patent Number:	D496577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: dmakarov@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Dmitriy O. Makarov

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

PATENT

REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0361

OF \$320.00 5832980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC 5341-5343, 5426-5430
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dmitriy O. Makarov
Signature:	/Dmitriy O. Makarov/
Date:	08/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dor-O-Matic to Schlage#page1.tif source=Dor-O-Matic to Schlage#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0362

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 11819 N Pennsylvania St, Carmel, IN 46032 (formerly 7350 W. Wilson Ave., Harwood Heights, IL 60706), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States patents and patent applications, as described in Exhibit A hereto, and the corresponding invention(s) as described and claimed therein, hereby sells and assigns to SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said patents and applications described in Exhibit A, and any letters patent which might be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Barbara A. Santoro

Title: Secretary

Dated: August 15, 2013

State of New Jersey)

) ss.

County of Middlesex)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Barbara A. Santoro</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the <u>Secretary</u> of Dor-O-Matic (Illinois) LLC (ASSIGNOR), to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date: August 15, 2013

Signature of Notary Public:

Printed Name: Monica A. VanBuskirk My appointment expires: May 16, 2015

MONICA A. VANBUSKIRK
Commission # 2329024
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
May 16, 2015

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0363

EXHIBIT A

US Patents and Applications

No.	Patent	Title
	No.	
1	5832980	Floating pivot sliding and swinging panel construction for doors and the like
2	6108975	Automatic door operator
3	6316892	Automatic door control system
4	6769723	Midrail mounted exit device
5	7000954	Midrail mounted exit device
6	7118141	Apparatus and method for securing an exit device to a door
7	7503597	Midrail mounted exit device
8	D496577	Door exit device

PATENT REEL: 031073 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 08/23/2013